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This notice has been published for the information of the public in general

as the Government of Nepal having exercised the powers conferred by the

section 6 and 8 of the Postal Service Act, 1963, has fixed the following

Postal Tariff Rates to be effective from 15 January 2022.

(1) Inland tariff rate

(a) Postal tariff rate

S.N. Particulars Previous
rates (Rs.)

Proposed
ratbs (Rs.)

Remarks

I The first 20 grams of the letter 8 t0

After that every 10 grams or
Fraction

5 5

2. Airmail J 5

J (a) Postal letter 5 10

(b) Printed postal letter 1 10

4'i,'s Book post printed paper newspaper, 2 5
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magazine up to first 20 grams.

After that every 20 grams or
Fraction.

2 5

5. Small packets of 50 grams or
fraction

10 20

After that every 20 grams or
fraction

5 10

6. Postal Registration Newspaper,
Magazine

Up to 100 grams per copy. 2 2

After that every 20 grams or
fraction.

2 2

7. Newspaper fee (to file postage from
a district)

100 200

For each additional district to enroll
in other districts as well

5 10

8. Newspaper renewal fee
postage from a district)

(to file 50 100

For each additional district 5 10

If it is not renewed within the time limit
prescribed by the prevailing laws, it will be

renewed within two months after the expiry of
the time limit with double fee, after the expiry of
two months period, to start agarfi a new process

of newspaper registration.

9. Literature for the blind (up to a

maximum of 7 kg only)
Free of

cost
Free of

cost

Explanation: "Printed postal letter" means a letter printed or photocopied

part, other than by hand writing or by typewriter, from a machine
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press or by cyclostyle, except in the place specified for writing the name,

address, etc. ofthe sender.

(b) Miscellaneous tariff rates
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S.N. Particulars Previous

Rate (Rs.)

Proposed

Rate (Rs.)

Remarks

1 Post office filing of three items 5 10

2. Registration fee for each 20 30

a
J. Delayed registration fee for each 5 t0

4. Retum receipt of each 8 l0

5. Certified copy of the registered postal

item of each receipt (if requested

within 6 months)

l0 10

6 Registered postal items for each item

returned (before dispatching postal

items)

20 30

7. lf wanted of each item to change the

postal address (before postal dispatch)

20 30

8 Enquire fee Free of

cost

Free of

cost

9. Insurance fee Up to Rs. 500 / -

(It will incur extra registry fee.)

t5 20

After that, Rs. 100.- or fraction 5 10

1 Money order Commission:

For Nepal:

(a) The first Rs. Up to 200

5 t0



There after Rs. 100 or part 2 5

(b) Additional charges for express

money order (only where express

service is applied)

15 30

(c) When making money order

through electronic means, additional

per form (effective from the date and

in the districts of specified by the

Department of Postal Service.)

20 40

(d) Money order per form 2 5

I Regarding life and non-life insurance

fees approved by the Government of

Nepal.

(a) In insurance policy up to Rs.

One lakh

10 20

(b) In insurance policy above Rs. One

lakh

20 50

(c) In all cash payment receipts 10 10

I Post box service (for one fiscal year)

Small 750 750

Medium 1000 1000

Large 1 s00 1 500

I Online Post Box Service (for one

Fiscal Year)

Small 750 150

Medium 1000 l 000

Large I 500 I 500



1 Postal Identity Card:

One copy for one fiscal year t0 10

One copy for three fiscal years 20 20

(c) Parcel Tariff Rate

Particulars Previous

Rate (Rs.)

Proposed

Rate (Rs.)

I Surface Mail

(a) Parcel (starting from minimum 2 kilograms) 30 200

After that each 500 grams or fraction (up to 20

kilograms)

30 50

(b) Parcel to be sent from the districts declared

as remote areas by the Government of Nepal to

accessible districts (starting from minimum 2

kilograms).

30 190

After that for every 500 grams or fraction (up to

20 kilograms)

30 40

2. Airmail (Applicable only to districts as per mail

transport agreement of Department of Postal

Service)

(a) Air parcel (starting from a minimum of 2

kilograms)

30 230

After that every 500 grams or fraction (up to 10

kilograms)

l5 r00

(b) Parcel to be sent from the districts declared

as remote areas by the Government of Nepal to

accessible districts (starting from a minimum of

2 kilograms).

30 200
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After that every 500 grams or fraction (up to 10

kilograms)

75 100

3 Additional registration fee to be incurred in parcel tariff rate of

S. N. I and2

(d) Express mail service tariff rate

S.N. Particulars Previous

Rate (Rs.)

Proposed

Rate (Rs.)

I (a) up to the first 40 grams in a lump sum. 50 70

(b) After that additional 20 grams or

fraction (up to 2 kilograms).

l0 15

2. Same Day Delivery Service

(a) Up to the first 20 grams in a lump sum. 50 100

(b) After that an additional 25 grams or

fraction (up to 2 kilograms)

(This service will be provided only within

Kathmandu Metropolitan C ity.)

20 40

(2) Foreign Postal Tariff Rate

(a) Applicable to air routes:

\fo,

S.N

o.

Particul

ars

first zone Second Zone Third Zone Fourth Zone

1. Previs

ous

Rate

Propo

sed

Rate

Previs

ous

Rate

Propo

sed

Rate

Previs

ous

Rate

Propo

sed

Rate

Previs

ous

Rate

Propo

sed

Rate

Letter

Up to

20

grams

25 50 35 60 50 80 60 100

.t



2l to

50

grams

50 90 70 r20 90 r60 105 200

51 to

100

grams

85 150 r25 200 160 245 r85 270

101 to

250

grams

115 250 265 3s0 340 430 395 485

251 to

500

grams

310 39s 455 53s 585 680 680 77s

501 to

1000

grams

565 655 755 835 985 1095 1 185 t285

1001 to

1 500

grams

765 860 955 1045 t290 1 395 t640 t745

1501 to

2000

grams

1020 l 130 t205 13 10 t645 t7 55 2045 2t55

2. (a)

Postal

letter

20 40 25 50 35 70 40 80

(b)

Printed

postal

letter

20 40 25 50 35 70 40 80
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1J. Airmail 20 40 25 50 30 10 35 80

4. Bookpo

St,

printed

paper

newspa

Pef,

magazi

ne

Up to

50

grams

40 80 50 100 80 160 9s 190

51 to

100

grams

75 t25 90 r40 130 180 t70 220

101 to

2s0

grams

160 220 200 260 215 33s 355 4t5

251 to

500

grams

285 355 360 430 475 545 580 650

501 to
1000

grams

510 590 645 72s 830 910 t025 1105

1001 to

1 500

grams

685 715 860 950 1045 1135 1 350 t440

1501 to 810 900 1005 1110 t250 1360 1 555 1660
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2000

grams

From

200r
grams

to per

1000

grams

or

fraction
(maxim

upto5
kilogra
ms if
one.

book

only)

85 195 205 315 280 395 335 450

5. Small

packet

Up to

the first

50

grams

60 t20 70 r40 90 180 110 220

5l to

100

grams

105 2t0 t25 260 160 344 195 410

101 to

250

grams

205 350 245 395 315 465 375 625

251 to

500

grams

350 510 440 600 540 700 635 940

'rF
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501 to

1000

grams

610 785 790 950 945 tt25 1 100 r310

1001 to

1 s00

grams

840 1010 1 105 r290 t320 r 500 I 535 1 855

1501 to

2000

grams

1050 t245 1350 I 545 t625 1 820 1900 2260

6. Literatu

re for

blind

Free

of

cost

Free

of

cost

Free

of

cost

Free

of

cost

7 Postal

Registe

r

Newsp

aper,

Magazi

ne

Up to

the first

20

grams

15 20 20 25 25 30 30 35

2l to

the first

50

grams

30 35 40 45 45 50 50 55

51 to 45 50 60 6s l0 75 80 85

I
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100

grams

101 to

250

grams

85 90 115 t20 135 140 155 160

251 to

s00

grams

140 r45 185 190 230 235 265 210

501 to
1000

grams

250 255 325 330 385 390 44s 450

1001 to

1 500

grams

360 36s 440 445 565 510 640 64s

1501 to

2000

grams

450 455 550 555 650 6s5 150 155

(b) For surface route:

S.N Particular

s

For SAARC

countries

For APPU

members

For other nations

Previou

s Rate

Propose

d Rate

Previou

s Rate

Propose

d Rate

Previou

s Rate

Propose

d Rate

1. Letter

Up to 20

grams

20 45 25 50 30 60

2l to 50

grams

40 85 50 95 60 115

ri\tsri". o
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51 to 100

grams

65 150 85 150 95 165

101 to 250

grams

135 225 175 210 200 295

251 to 500

grams

230 325 300 395 340 435

501 to

1000

grams

380 480 510 61s 560 660

1001 to

1 s00

grams

s30 635 68s 790 760 865

1501 to

2000

grams

605 7t5 810 920 910 t020

2. Postal

letter

15 25 20 35 20 40

3. Bookpost,

printed

paper

newspaper

,magazine

Up to 20

grams

t5 30 15 30 20 35

2l to 50

grams

25 45 30 50 35 60

51 to 100

grams

40 60 50 15 60 80
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101 to 250

grams

75 90 95 105 t20 135

251 to 500

grams

115 135 160 185 2t0 235

501 to

1000

grams

185 205 260 290 360 390

1001 to

I 500

grams

250 270 345 365 460 495

1501 to

2000

grams

305 325 410 435 510 535

From 2001

grams to

per 1000

grams or

fraction

(maximum

5

kilograms

if one

book only)

r55 180 2r0 240 240 275

4.

L
,*r,

Small

packet

Up to 100

grams

25 50 30 60 40 80

101 to 250 50 90 65 t20 80 r45

"fiililflT,^Tlf,:ff'flii,
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,,;J

grams

251 to 500

grams

90 165 t20 220 t45 270

501 to

1000

grams

165 240 220 290 270 305

1001 to

I 500

grams

240 305 290 4t0 305 510

1501 to

2000

grams

305 380 4t0 510 510 620

5. Literature

for the

blind

Free Free Free Free Free Free

6.

L

Postal

Register

Newspape

r)

Magazine

l0 15 t5 20 20 25

Up to 50

grams

15 20 25 30 30 35

51 to 100

grams

25 30 50 55 60 6s

101 to 250

grams

35 40 85 90 105 110

251 to 500

grams

70 15 r65 t70 190 r95
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501 to

1000

grams

85 90 235 240 265 270

1001 to

1 500

grams

110 115 310 315 360 365

Note: (Maximum weight of letter and printed paper up to 2 kilograms and

book and pamphlet up to 5 kilograms)

(c) Foreign miscellaneous tariff rates

S.N. Particulars Previous

Rate Rs.

Proposed

Rate Rs.

Remarks

I Inquiry fee of each Free of

cost

Free of

cost

2. Customs inspection tariff (if

customs levied)

10 30

a
-). Postal vouchers for every 3 items t0 15

4. Register fee for each item 130 150

5. Postage stamp equal to international

reply coupon (purchase)

60 100

6. International reply coupon (sales)

per coupon

150 300

t. Return receipt 15 25

8. Certified copy of the registered

postal item of each receipt (if

requested within 6 months)

10 10

19.

L
Withdrawal of registered postage of

each item (before postal dispatch)

20 30

t/
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10. If wanted of each items to change

the address. (before postal dispatch)

20 30

1l Parcel warehouse rent

(a) Within 7 days from the date of

submission of declaration letter

Free of

cost

Free of

cost

(b) thereafter for I 5 days per day 5 5

(c) Thereafter daily for one year 10 t0

(d) Then the auction will be held as

per rules. (Except for the prohibited

goods, no import license is required

for the discounted goods as per the

rules)

12. Repacking Charge

(a) In a parcel free of customs duty Free of

cost

Free of

cost

(b) In each parcel in which customs

duty is levied Up to Rs. 50.

15 20

(c) In each parcel in which customs

duty is levied Up to Rs. 100.

20 30

(d) In each parcel which customs

duty is levied up to Rs. 200.

25 40

(e) In each parcel which customs

duty is levied from Rs. 201. up to

Rs. 500.

30 50

(0 In each parcel which customs

duty is levied from Rs. 501 to

above.

50 60

13. The insurance fee for India is uP to 20 30

s:!-
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Rs. 300.

After that, Rs. 100 each or fraction. t0 20

t4. The money order commission for

India in the first up to Rs. 200.

10 20

Then in every Rs. 100.- or fraction 6 l0

15. One copy of money order form

(blank form) for India

5 10

Note:

(1)If the parcel is delivered by the post office which opens the parcel for

the purpose of customs inspection, no repackaging charge will be

levied for that purpose. In case of foreign parcel to be delivered

through foreign parcel, declaration letter and warehouse rental fee

will be waived in case of non-imposition of items for which customs

duty by separating of customs duty and non-customs duty in the

presence of the concerned customs office by the general postal-

office.

(2)Registration fee for insurance will be charged separately.

(3) Other tariff rates not included in this notice shall be the same as

miscellaneous applicable for inland postal service.

In accordance with the provisions made by the Extraordinary

General Assembly of the Third World Postal Union held in Geneva,

Switzerland in 2019 A.D., an additional fee of 1.600 S.D.R shall

compulsorily be levied for the year 2020 A.D. for registry letter. (this

(4)
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registry fee is binding regardless of existence or non-existence of

bilateral agreement)

Regionally divided Countries

(a) First Resion:

Afghanistan, Bangladesh, Bhutan, Sri Lanka, Pakistan, Maldives and India

(b) Second Resion:

Oman, Bahrain, Brunei, People's Republic of China, Hong Kong,

Indonesia, Iran, Iraq, Cambodia, Kuwait, Laos, Macao, Myanmar,

Malaysia, North Borneo, Oman Persian Gulf, Philippines, Qatar, Ras Al

Khalmah, Sawah, Sarawak, Saudi Arabia, Singapore, Somali Republic,

Taiwan, Thailand, Umal, United Arab Emeritus, Vietnam, Yemen, Arab

Republic.

(c) Third Reeion:

Albania, Armenia, Azerbatjan, Algeria, Angola, Ascension, Austria,

Vechuana, Belgium, Venice, Botswana, Bulgaria, Burundi, Belarus, Bosnia

and Herzegovina, Croatia, Republic of Cameroon, Cape Verde Island,

Central African Republic, Chad, Comoros, Congo, Cyprus, Czech

Republic, Slovak Republic, Dahomey, Denmark, Djibouti, Egypt, Ethiopia,

Eritrea, Estonia, Ecuadorian Guinea, Finland, Guinea, East Africa, West

Africa, France, Gabon, Gambia, Germany, Ghana, Gibraltar, Great Britain,

Norlhern Ireland, Greece, Republic of Guinea, Guinea-Bissau, Hungary,

Iceland, Isles of Man, Israel, Italy, Ivory Coast, Japan, Jersey, Jordan,

Kenya, Republic of Korea, Kazal<hstan, Kyr gyzstan, Democratic People's

Republic of Korea, Lebanon, Lesotho, Liberia, Latvra, Lithuania, Republic

of Libya, Arab Jamahiriya, Liechtenstein, Luxembourg, Madagascar,

I 
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Moldova, Malawi, Republic of Mali, Malta, Mauricinia, Mauritius,

Morocco, Mont Sarat, Republic of Mongolia, Monaco, Mozambique,

Namibia, The Netherlands, Republic of Niger, Nigeria, Norway, Poland,

Portugal, Portuguese Timor, Reunion Romania, Rwanda, San Marino, Saint

Helena, Senegal, Sicily, Sierra Leone, South Africa, Spain, Slovenia,

Spanish Guinea, Sudan, Switzerland, Swaziland, Sweden, Syria, Tanzama,

Turkmenistan, Togo Republic, Tristan da cunha, Tunisia, Turkey, Uganda,

Ukraine, Russian Federation, Upper Volta, Burkina Faso, Vatican City,

Uzb eki stan, Yu go s 1 ay ra, Montene g r o, Zambia, Zair e, Zimb abw e .

(d) Fourth Region :

Angola Island, Antigua, Australia, Argentina, Bahamas, Barbados, Braille,

Bermuda, Bolivia, Brazil, Canada, Caroline Island, Cayman Island,

Dominica, Chile, Colombia, Cook Island, Costa Rica, Cuba, Republic of

Ecuador, El Salvador, Falkland Island, Canning Island, Fiji, Ligwart and

Ellis Island, Granada, Guatemala, Guam, Guinea, Haiti, Honduras,

Republic of Jamaica, Kiriva, Marina Island, Martic, Mexico, Nauru Island,

New Caledonia, New Hubbardis, New Zealand, Nicaragua, Norfolk Island,

Panama, Panama Canal Zone, Papua New Guinea, Paraguay, Peru, Pitcairn

Island, Puerto Rico, St. Thomas, St. Christopher, St. Kitts Nevis, Saotome

And Prinsep, Samoa, San Marino, Solomon Island, Saint Lucia, St.

Vincent, St. Pierre and Miquelon, Suriname, Tonga, Trinidad and Tobago,

Turcus and Calain Island, Tuvalu, United State of America, Uruguay,

Vanuatu, Venezuela, Virgin Island, Balis and Futuna, West Samoa,

Marshall Island.

1L-
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SAARC countries:

Afghanistan, Bangladesh, India, Bhutan, Sri Lanka, Pakistan, Maldives.

(Including Nepal)

APPU Asian-Pacific Postal Union (APPU) of member countries:

Afghanistan, Australia, Bangladesh, Bhutan, Brunei Darussalam,

Cambodia, People's Republic of China, Fiji, India, Indonesia,Iran, Japan,

Laos, Korea Republic, Malaysia, Mongolia, Maldives, Myanmar, Nauru,

New Zealand, Pakistan, Papua New Guinea, Philippines, Samoa,

Singapore, Solomon, Iceland, Sri Lanka, Thailand, Tonga, Vanuatu,

Vietnam. (32 countries including Nepal)

(d) Tariff rate of foreign postal Parcel:

S.N.
ISO
Code

Operator Route

Previous Rate Proposed Rate

Rate
up to
1kg

Rate
of

extra
1kg

Rate
of

extr
a l12
kg

Rate
up to
lkg

Rate
of

extra
1kg

Rate
of

extra
U2 kg

I AF Afghanistan India 1538 298 252 n50 420 355

2. AL Albania U.A.E. t346 425 241 t620 580 320

3. DZ Algeria U.A.E,. t43t 516 308 t670 125 4t0

4. AO Angola U.A.E. t394 538 304 t7 t0 130 385

5. AG
Antigua and

Barbuda
U.A.E. t466 750 408 17 50 1 190 615

6. AR Argentina U.A.E,. 2t23 1022 587 2485 t435 790

7 AM Armenia India 1739 506 310 2500 r 330 7t5

GoVERNMENI o;Nil
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8. AW Aruba Germanv
J

153 8 849 466 2370 t62s 8s5

9. AU Australia Direct t412 640 386 1905 103 s 655

10. AT Austria U.A.E. t466 456 368 I 870 630 34s

ll 47, Azerbarjan U.A.E. t403 384 259 15 10 s10 320

T2, BS Bahamas Germanv
J

t484 812 439 I 850 1 190 625

13. BH
Kingdom of

Bahrain
India t092 265 t77 tt20 345 2r0

14. BD Bangladesh Direct 86s 158 t39 795 255 230

15. BB
Barbados

Germany 1485 797 432 r900 I 165 615

t6. BY
Belarus

U.A.E. I 288 489 309 1 89s 755 485

t7. BE,
Belgium

India 2tt4 515 3t4 2375 670 385

18. BZ
Belize

U.A.E. I 783 976 536 24t5 t425 770

19. BJ
Benin

U.A.E. t2l6 54r 307 13 85 730 390

20. BT
Bhutan

Direct 934 106 91 985 170 150

2l BO
Bolivia

Germany 2257 1037 s88 2545 t460 790

22. BA

Bosnia and
Herzegovina

(JP BH
Posta)

Germany I 305 485 285 r690 7t0 400

I ;1"'

21.
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z). BA
Bosnia and

Herzegovina Germany 1305 485 285 1 505 690 38s

24. BA
Bosnia and

Herzegovina
(Mostar)

Germanv
J

13 05 485 285 t495 690 380

25. BW
Botswana

India t492 s28 3t2 204s 795 455

26. BR
Brazll

U.A.E. I 846 968 572 2460 1 360 785

21. RN
Brunei

Darussalam
Thailand 1007 288 n9 103 5 315 2t5

28. BG
Republic of

Bulgaria
U.A.E,. t252 423 253 t470 58s 330

29. BF Burkina Faso U.A.E. 1 s40 624 383 1760 860 s05

30. BI Burundi lndia t452 426 262 I 840 660 385

31 KH Cambodia Thailand 954 235 t62 995 300 195

)2. CM Cameroon U.A.E. I 308 512 293 1 58s 700 385

33. CA Canada Germany 1817 878 538 2490 t325 810

34. CV Cape Verde Germany 1 533 691 389 t940 r 015 550

35. CF
Central
African
Republic

India 1492 459 264 1600 610 330

36. TD Chad U.A.E. t322 476 283 1390 620 345

37. CL Chile U.A.E. 2003 1098 633 2120 1615 930

38. CN China Thailand t238 346 243 15 85 60s 38s

39. HK Hong Kong Direct r240 298 t97 t] 15 440 325
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40. MO
Macau China Thailand

t016 281 187 1 660 440 285

4t CO
Colombia

Germany 1 894 979 s68 2445 t445 820

42. KM
Comoros

U.A.E,. 1 160 488 292 t270 630 340

43. CG

Republic of
the Congo India t234 413 274 r380 665 365

44. CR
Costa Rica

Germany 1 802 965 546 2535 t455 820

45. CI

Ivory Coast
Republic Germany t566 700 393 t970 t020 550

46. HR
Croatia

U.A.E, l3 10 454 266 t420 610 325

47. CU
Cuba

Germany r703 794 4s8 2t55 1300 720

48. CW
Curacao

Germany 22t0 r325 140

49. CY
Cyprus

India tr70 339 206 t430 445 250

50. CZ

Czech
Republic U.A.E. t346 477 281 1 685 710 425

51 KP
Democratic

People's
Republic of

India t443 429 263 1485 515 300

,VlE
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Korea

52. CD

Democratic
Republic of
the Congo India I 395 486 289 t735 745 4t5

53. DK
Denmark

Direct r4t3 4t2 24s r770 655 400

54. D.I
Djibouti

U.A.E. 1080 336 204 13 10 465 270

55. DM
Dominica

U.A.E. r497 769 4t3 I 845 t205 630

56. DO

Dominican
Republic Germany t484 8t2 439 1 805 I 185 620

57. EC
Ecuador

Germany 2054 985 556 2390 r420 765

58. E,G
Egypt

India t4t2 4t5 280 1 505 550 34s

59. SV
El Salvador

Germany t69r 924 505 200s 1340 705

60. GQ

Equatorial
Guinea U.A.E. t4s6 740 403 t460 895 470

61. ER
Eritrea

U.A.E. t21 4 354 222 1 500 485 28s

62 EE
Estonia

Germany 1401 s06 293 1 800 135 405
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63. SZ
E,swatini

India 1210 494 285 1460 74s 410

64. ET
Ethiopia

India t092 373 244 1480 915 535

65. FJ
Fiii

India t572 822 448 t825 1050 555

66 FI
Finland

U.A.E. 1829 498 302 2295 705 405

67. AX Aland Island U.A.E. t220 660 350

68. FR France Direct r607 453 266 t925 7t5 430

69. PF

French
Polynesia India 1773 562 320 2570 t290 675

70. NC

New
Caledonia Thailand t767 705 387 2360 880 475

7t WF

Wallis and
Futuna
Islands

Hong
Kong

t7 tt 709 388 I 890 935 490

12. GA
Gabon

U.A.E. t464 592 358 t645 800 460

73. GM
Gambia

U.A.E. r57 t 629 349 r735 840 435

74. GE
Georgia

U.A.E. t5 10 s36 386 200 635 435

15. DE Germany Direct 17 t6 441 266 23r5 lt5 4s0

GOVERNME
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16. GH
Ghana

India 1591 572 342 2t70 870 505

77. GR
Greece

U.A.E. r4l7 453 288 1 585 620 370

78. GD
Grenada

U.A.E. 1490 774 420 1 530 840 4s0

79. GT
Guatemala

Germanv
J

157 6 904 485 2070 t47 5 760

80. GN
Guinea

U.A.E. 1465 622 353 t705 885 480

8l GW

Guyana-
Bissau U.A.E. t944 643 3s8 205s 850 440

82. GY
Guyana

U.A.E. t66r 878 482 2180 121 5 690

83. HT
Haiti

Germany t529 825 441 t825 I 195 620

84. HN

Republic of
Honduras Germanv

J
1674 923 s09 2000 1 330 705

85. HU
Hungary

U.A.E. t47 5 478 295 r92s 690 410

86. IS
Iceland

Germany 1 684 514 335 2585 860 495

87. IN
India

Direct 1113 149 t28 r 350 26s 235

GOVtqN,\1i:r! r CF i,lEpA!
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88. ID
lndonesia

Thailand r243 409 287 1 585 595 4t5

89. IR
Iran (Islamic

Republic) India 1291 343 232 l 885 430 300

90. IQ
Iraq

India r009 290 180 1070 365 2t0

91, IE
Ireland

India I 560 535 311 t795 700

92. L
Israel

India 1321 347 2r9 1535 465 275

93. TT
Italy

India 1466 462 278 t725 620 355

94. JM
Jamaica

Germany 1528 8s6 468 2160 I 285 700

95. JP
Japan

Direct t3t7 310 234 t455 585 380

96. JO
Jordan

India t243 334 212 t255 535 300

97. KZ
Kazakhstan

U.A.E,. t2t5 465 3t3 2060 825 s95

98. KE
Kenya

India t251 314 233 1480 570 330

99. KI
Kiribati

Thailand t592 876 47r 1600 890 475

100. KR
Republic of

Korea
Thailand t476 4t7 26t 1695 570 335

tAW BOOKS AFFAIRS

Nr BOARO



101. KW
Kuwait

India I 185 265 t70 1165 350 200

t02. KG
Kyrgyzstan

India 1418 559
JJJ

J
t430 615 385

103. LA

Lao People's
Democratic

Republic India t204 3s9 247 t265 445 295

104. LV
Latvra

U.A.E. tt92 473 282 t41 5 690 405

105. LB
Lebanon

India t209 340 213 t340 455

106. LS
Lesotho

India 13 85 5t2 301 r 700 795 44s

t07. LR
Liberia

tI.A.E. 13 10 548 307 2030 1 380 lt5

108. LI
Liechtenstein

U.A.E. 1705 670 370

109. LT
Louisiana

Germany 1418 494 286 I 885 lt5 400

I 10. LU
Luxembourg

U.A.E. t403 494 286 t730 660 350

111 MG
Madagascar

India t507 427 256 1 800 620 345

tl2. MW
Malawi

India 13 83 480 294 1700 700 410

GOVEFNT,,III.]T CF NEPA!
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113. MY
Malaysia

Direct 948 242 158 t220 420 290

rr4. MV
Maldives

India 962 2t1 t43 tzt0 350 2t0

I 15. ML
Gardener

Germany 1472 678 389 1760 94s 525

I 16. MT
Malta

U.A.E. t460 492 307 r 68s 685 405

tt7. MR
Mauritania

Germanv
J

t574 670 386 r 980 9s0 s30

1 18. MU
Mauritius

India tt67 369 225 r420 595 335

119. MX
Mexico

Germanv
J

163 5 940 516 2t20 13 85 740

t20. MD
Moldova

India t433 462 298 1125 595 385

t21 MN
Mongolia

Thailand t2t2 386 254 t7 50 610 430

r22. ME
Montenegro

U.A.E. 1603 441 26r 1 700 585
320t3

69

t23. MA Morocco India t369 541 311 1 6s0 760 4t5

124. MZ
Mozambique

India 1594 543 3t6 r 880 765 435

t25. MM
Mvanmar

Thailand 972 222 148 t020 285 170

'126. NA Namibia India t334 540 309 t67 5 805 440
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t21. NR
Nauru

Thailand t502 786 426 15 15 9s0 49s

t28. NL
The

Netherlands Direct t413 452 269 t720 7t5 440

t29. BQ

Bonaire, St.

Eustatius and
Saba Germany 2t25 1 305 720

1 30. NZ
New Zealand

India 1 869 850 508 2440 t240 120

131 CK
Cook Islands

Thailand 1 586 870 468 2465 t265 730

132. NI
Nicaragua

Germanv
J

t7 r0 943 521 2065 I 360 735

133. NE
Niger

U.A.E. r274 563 332 t420 78s 440

r34. NG
Nigeria

lndia t542 565 344 20t0 850 s00

13 5. MK
North

Macedonia India 137 5 526 302 1480 s40 305

t36. NO
Norway

U.A.E,. I 836 542 329 2410 170 450

t37. OM
C)man

India 1060 204 t42 1 170 285 n5

13 8. PK Pakistan Direct 933 186 138 1095 460 310

MINISIRY OF !.AW JUSITCE
AN NTIAMENIARY AFTAIRS
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r39. PS
Palestine

India 1080 430 240

140. PA

Republic in
Panama Germanv

J
t604 900 489 t940 t325 69s

t41 PG

Papua New
Guinea India t532 623 378 2390 960 595

t42. PY Paraguay U.A.E. 1 785 984 560 2045 1405 770

t43. PE
Peru

Germanv
J

1881 1049 s95 2600 1 550 875

r44. PH
Philippines

Thailand tt02 352 235 1 105 465 290

t45. PL
Poland

tI.A.E. 1391 481 293 I 840 695 4r0

146. PT
Portugal

Germanv
J

t703 551 525 2t50 790 450

t47. QA
Qatar

Direct t042 251 r69 1060 415 280

I 48. RO
Romania

U.A.E,. 1 378 450 282 2105 680 425

t49, RU

Russian
Federation Direct r476 434 306 232s 775 s85

1 50. RW
Rwanda

lndia tt22 398 238 1450 620 355

GO,./ERNIIE

I!'INiSIRY OF



l5l KN

st.
Christopher
and Nevis U.A.E. t545 169 4t9 2t45 1410 730

r52. LC
Saint Lucia

U.A.E. 153 5 772 421
1 888

0
t205 630

153. VC

Saint Vincent
and the

Grenadines U.A.E. t582 832 465 2255 1 505 810

t54. WS
Samoa

Thailand t62l 911 5t2 1 750 1115 63s

I 55. ST

Sao Tome
and Principe U.A.E. 1 508 792 429 1510 860 455

1 s6. SA
Saudi Arabia

U.A.E. t025 290 198
1148

0
490 30s

t57. SN
Senegal

U.A.E. 1498 633 3s9 1650 865 46s

1 58. RS
Serbia

U.A.E. 1603 441 261 t825 59s 330

r s9. SC
Cyclicis

India tt69 450 260 1 180 515 285

160. SL
Sierra Leone

U.A.E. r467 646 366 I 680 890 480

161 SG
Singapore

Direct t022 26t t70 t2t0 440 300

t62. SX St. Martin Germany t7 15 I 135 s90

G(j,./ERNr,lEI,jT o, lil



163. SK
Slovakia

U.A.E. t29t 456 265 I 485 620 340

t64. SI
Slovenia

U.A.E. t382 533 304 15 10 630 345

165. SB

Solomon
Islands Thailand 1482 766 4t6 t495 825 440

166. SO
Somalia

India
1000

8
363 20t 1015 450 250

167. ZA
South Africa

India 1266 497 296 I 875 825 480

168. SS
South Sudan

India 1105 520 285

t69. ES
Spain

tI.A.E. t5t7 531 305 r920 760 4t5

t70. LK Sri Lanka India 886 t92 130 t020 30s 180

111 . LY Libya U.A.E. 1293 464 28r 1 540 670 390

t72. SD
Sudan

India tt94 365 224 t495 550 315

t13. SR
Suriname

Germany t497 825 450 1 855 r225 645

t7 4. SE
Sweden

U.A.E. 1730 503 300 2t35 110 400

r7 5. CH
Switzerland

Direct I411 443 265 1610 700 430
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176. SY

Syrian Arab
Republic U.A.E. t222 373 241 r245 495 295

177 . TJ
Tajikistan

India 13 55 565 336 1380 580 350

I 78. TZ
Tanzania

India 1230 410 252 t4t5 s95 340

t79. TH
Thailand

Direct 906 2ts r57 1065 360 275

I 80. TL

Timor -Leste
( Democratic

Republic) Thailand 1090 505 275

181 . TG
Togo

U.A.E. t422 s57 318 t695 785 425

r82. TO
Tonga

Thailand 1 560 844 455 t740 1005 535

183. TT
Trinidad and

Tobago Germany 15 86 835 460 r 880 t2t0 640

I 84. TN
Tunisia

U.A.E. 1161 488 295 1 845 780 490

185. TR
Turkey

U.A.E. t233 432 214 t925 680 445

1 86. TM
Turkmenista

n U.A.E. tt25 32s 206 I 135 4s0 260

I 87. TV
/i

Tuvalu Thailand t546 830 448 I 560 920 485
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I 88. UG
Uganda

India t245 386 236 t3t 5 515 32s

r 89. UA
Ukraine

U.A.E. l 504 441 27t 2290 600 375

r90. AE
United Arab

Emirates Direct 960 234 155 1000 38s 265

191 GB

United
Kingdom Direct 1699 567 3tt 2450 945 655

t92. AI
Anguilla

India 1340 668 367 1 800 1 185 615

t93. AC
Ascension

India 13 19 571 320 1 505 920 485

t94. BM
Bermuda

U.S.A. t557 751 4t5 2745 t795 940

195. VG

British
Virgin
Islands U.A.E. 1 556 825 446 1815 r2t0 630

196. KY Cayman
Islands

U.A.E,. t448 610 484 22t5 I 390 76s

t97. FK

Falkland
Islands

(Malvinas) India 1851 992 529 2065 127 5 660

I 98. GI
Gibraltar

India 1330 s95 339 1390 725 400



t99. MS
Montserrat

India 1 485 742 404 1700 1 135 s90

200. PN

Pitcairn
Island Thailand 2t74 986 668 2935 t730 1080

20r SH
St. Helena

Thailand 1449 668 367 I 860 I 180 615

202. TA Tristan da
Cunha

Thailand 13 88 672 371 1780 1225 640

203. TC

Turks and
Caicos
Islands India t492 776 421 t705 1140 595

204. US

United States
of America Direct 17 10 934 580 2200 t420 920

205. UY
Uruguay

Germany 1 886 966 s29 2730 1515 815

206. UZ
Uzbekistan

U.A.E,. t522 s96 349 2285 600 390

207. VI]
Vanuatu

Thailand 1458 742 4t4 15 10 910 505

208. VA
Vatican City

U.A.E. t352 461 270 t495 645 355

209. VE

Venezuela
(Bolivarian
Republic) Germany t705 8tl 49t 1 990 t260 670
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Note: The notice published earlier in the Nepal Gazette for the inland postal

tariff rate and foreign postal tariff rate (excluding foreign debt service) has

been hereby repealed.

By Order,

Baikuntha Aryal

Secretary to the Government of Nepal

2t0. \TN
Vietnam

Thailand r 004 278 t93 1 100 350 235

2t1 YE
Yemen

India rt96 372 262 t205 515 330

2t2. ZM
Zambia

India r26t 482 288 r440 710 395

213. ZW
Zimbabwe

India 1511 s20 327 t795 765 455

2r4, TW
Taiwan Hong

Kong
t362 343 22t t440 460 315
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Nepal Gazette

Published by the Government of Nepal

Section 71) Kathmandu, March 14,2022 (Number 49)

Part 5

Government of Nepal

Notification of

Ministry of Communication and Information Technology

This notice has been published as the Government of Nepal having

exercised the powers conferred by subsection (1) of section 8 of the Postal

Act, 1963, fixed the new tariff rates of the Foreign Express Mail Services

as specified below to be effective from the date of publication of this notice

in the Nepal Gazette.

S.

N
Countries Current

Rate
Proposed Basis for setting new

rates

Curr
ent

Rate

Rate
of

s00
gra
MS

each

The
propos
ed rate

Propos
ed rate

for
500

grams

Deliv
ery
fee

Air
fare
sup
to

500
gra
MS

Admini
strative

costs

grand
total

SDR

per
KG

I Australia I 800 s00 2t00 500 920 385 800 2t05 slt2

2. Bangladesh 1200 300 1 s00 400 750 t40 800 1690 UStl
4

Bhutan 1000 350 I 500 400 730 t25 800 1 655 0t2s6

4. Brunei I 100 300 2000 400 960 280 800 2040 3t690

5 Canada 1 800 500 2200 500 95s 515 800 2210 6t860
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8

6. China 1400 400 1 500 500 510 130 800 1 500 U690

7. Denmark 1600 400 3400 s00 2360 255 800 34r5 3/3 80

8. Egvpt I 300 350 2300 s00 r200 385 800 2385 slt2

9. Ftji 1400 400 2400 500 t240 445 800 2485 5/888

10. Germany 1 800 s00 3300 500 2255 26s 800 3320 3t530

11 Hong Kong t200 350 3 100 400 2250 r25 800 3t7 5 Us40

t2. India 800 250 1600 300 980 t2s 800 1 905 0/819
2

13. Indonesia 1200 350 2500 400 l5l 5 t75 800 2550 2130

t4. Ireland I 500 400 2900 s00 1650 465 800 29r5 6n9s
2

15. Israel 1700 400 2600 500 I s00 385 800 2685 5lt2

16. Italy I 600 400 2600 500 t57 5 265 800 2640 3t48t
6

t7. Japan 1400 400 2500 500 1 565 2t0 800 2575 2t760

18. Kuwait 1400 300 1900 400 1050 310 800 2160 41096

19. Malaysia 1200 300 2400 400 t725 130 800 2655 U690

20. Maldives r000 300 1900 400 t200 r25 800 2t25 U484
8

2t. Mvanmar t200 300 2000 400 1070 t25 800 1995 U484
8

22. The
Netherlands

1 800 400 2800 500 t735 280 800 2815 31686
4

23. New Zealand I 800 500 2000 500 785 46s 800 20s0 61t95
2

24. Norwav 2000 500 3400 s00 2365 260 800 3425 31430

25 Pakistan 1200 300 2300 400 157 5 160 800 2s35 2n80
9

26. Philippines 1400 400 2t00 500 1200 160 800 2t60 2lt0



27. Qatar t200 300 2t00 400 r240 295 800 233s 31891

2

28. Singapore 1 500 350 2200 400 13 50 t40 800 2290 1/840

29. South Korea 1400 400 2700 s00 I 800 160 800 2700 2lt0

30. Spain 1600 s00 2300 s00 r200 330 800 2330 4t352

31 Sri Lanka 1 100 300 2000 400 t265 140 800 2205 U8r7
4

32. Switzerland 1 800 500 3000 500 1950 210 800 3020 3/5 80

33. Thailand t200 300 2200 400 r295 125 800 2220 1/1 80

34. Turkey 1400 400 2800 500 1630 365 800 2795 4t8r2
8

35. United Arab
Emirates

1 500 350 2300 400 1 500 195 800 2495 2t544
J

36. United
Kingdom

I 800 s00 2800 500 t790 290 800 2880 31840

37. United States
of America

1 800 s00 2800 s00 t470 555 800 2825 7 t372
8

38. Yemen r300 400 2300 500 r200 30s 800 230s 4t044
8

39. Portugal I 800 400 2r00 500 1050 34s 800 2t95 4t556
8

Note: The notices published earlier in the Nepal Gazette having fixed the

tariff rate of foreign express service have been hereby repealed.

b\r

By Order,

Dr. Baikuntha Aryal

Secretary to the Government of Nepal.
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